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Pos. Number Item number 12NC Description
1 0902 3141 047 86981 Rear cover 32" x x x
1 0933 3143 027 64142 Rear cover 32"
1 0933 3111 257 61661 Rear cover 32" x x
1 0933 3143 027 64041 Rear cover 32" x x x x x x x
1 0933 3143 027 65181 Rear cover 32" x x x
1 0933 3143 027 65691  Rear cover 32"
1 0941 3121 237 55882 Rear cover 32" x
1 0941 3121 237 57591 Rear cover 32" x x
1 0941 3121 237 57599 Rear cover 32" x
1 X371 3127 107 50501 Rear cover 32" x x
2 0210 3139 178 15631 Metal stand x x x
2 0212 3139 128 77721 Metal stand x
2 0212 3139 128 77501 Metal stand x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x
2 0216 3139 178 17861 Metal stand x x
3 1099 9322 230 03682 LCD panel LC320W01-SL06 x x x x x x x x x x x x x x
3 1099 9322 226 16682 LCD panel LQ315T3LZ33 (SRPJ) x x x
3 1099 9322 227 30682 LCD panel QD32HL02-REV01 x
3 1099 9322 231 89682 LCD panel T315XW01V9 (AUO) x x x
3 1099 9322 245 41682 LCD panel T315XW02V5 (AUOP-CCFL) x
3 1099 9322 245 43682 LCD panel  V320B1-L05  (CMOP)
4 0901 3141 047 93632 Front cabinet 32" x
4 0901 3141 047 94251 Front cabinet 32" x
4 0901 3141 047 95221 Front cabinet 32" x
4 0931 3111 257 61831 Front cabinet 32" x
4 0931 3111 257 61871 Front cabinet 32"
4 0931 3143 027 64961 Front cabinet 32"
4 0931 3143 027 64372 Front cabinet 32"
4 0931 3143 027 64033 Front cabinet 32" x x x x x x
4 0931 3143 027 66231 Front cabinet 32" x x x
4 0931 3143 027 66271 Front cabinet 32"
4 0931 3143 027 66421 Front cabinet 32" x
4 0931 3143 027 66431 Front cabinet 32"
4 0931 3111 257 61821 Front cabinet 33 x
4 0940 3121 237 55874 Front cabinet 32" x
4 0940 3121 237 56421 Front cabinet 32" x x x
4 X370 3127 107 60722  Front cabinet 32" x xx
5 0050 3139 120 01911 Wordmark x
5 0050 3139 120 01831 Wordmark x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x
5 0050 3139 120 01821 Workmark x x x x
6 1114 3139 268 03791 Keyboard control assy x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x
6 0052 3139 177 88002 Keyboard control knobs x x x x x x
6 0053 3139 124 62452 Keyboard control knobs x
7 5213 2422 264 00537 Loudspeaker 4R 15W x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x
7 5213 2422 264 00588 Loudspeaker 4R 15W x x x
8 0041 3139 124 62171 Lens x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x
11 1116 3139 188 89021 Side AV x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x

0188 3139 124 62521 Bracket for digital module
8192 4822 320 11091 Coaxial cable with rediation absorption x
0188 3139 124 67271 Cover bracket for Digital
0383 3139 124 67911 Enseo cover ITV x
1H53 3139 124 64031 System bracket x x
1183 3139 267 18262 Module side I/O x x x
1181 3139 267 18551 System interface Assy x
8500 3139 131 06221 Flex cable for digital module
8P06 3139 131 06971 LVDS cable x
8P06 3139 131 05471 LVDS cable x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x
8P06 3139 131 06001 LVDS cable x x
8188 2422 070 98257 Mains cord - China x x
8189 2422 070 98248 Mains cord AUS/NZ x
8188 4622 001 56774 Mains cord EU x x
8188 2422 070 98151 Mains cord EU x x x x x x x x x x x x
8187 9965 000 07586 Mains cord UK x x x x x x x x x
8187 2422 070 98208 Mains cord UL x x x x
8187 4822 321 10886 Mains cord EU x
8600 3139 131 05451 Phono cable for digital tuner
1188 3122 137 23171 PSU x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x
1910 3139 238 13171 Remote control RC1553814/01
1910 3139 238 11832 Remote control RC1683701 x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x
1910 3139 238 10241 Remote control RC1683702 x
1910 3139 238 10301 Remote control RC4343
1910 3139 238 12971 Remote control RC4347
7298 3139 123 22551 Speaker form x x x x x x
0259 2522 200 00024 Stand screw x x x x x x x x x x x x x
0259 3139 128 78021 Stand screw x x x x x
0259 3139 128 78311 Stand screw x x
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Pos. Number Item number 12NC Description
1 0902 3141 047 86981 Rear cover 32"
1 0933 3143 027 64142 Rear cover 32"
1 0933 3111 257 61661 Rear cover 32"
1 0933 3143 027 64041 Rear cover 32"
1 0933 3143 027 65181 Rear cover 32"
1 0933 3143 027 65691  Rear cover 32"
1 0941 3121 237 55882 Rear cover 32"
1 0941 3121 237 57591 Rear cover 32"
1 0941 3121 237 57599 Rear cover 32"
1 X371 3127 107 50501 Rear cover 32"
2 0210 3139 178 15631 Metal stand
2 0212 3139 128 77721 Metal stand
2 0212 3139 128 77501 Metal stand 
2 0216 3139 178 17861 Metal stand
3 1099 9322 230 03682 LCD panel LC320W01-SL06
3 1099 9322 226 16682 LCD panel LQ315T3LZ33 (SRPJ)
3 1099 9322 227 30682 LCD panel QD32HL02-REV01
3 1099 9322 231 89682 LCD panel T315XW01V9 (AUO)
3 1099 9322 245 41682 LCD panel T315XW02V5 (AUOP-CCFL) 
3 1099 9322 245 43682 LCD panel  V320B1-L05  (CMOP)
4 0901 3141 047 93632 Front cabinet 32"
4 0901 3141 047 94251 Front cabinet 32"
4 0901 3141 047 95221 Front cabinet 32"
4 0931 3111 257 61831 Front cabinet 32"
4 0931 3111 257 61871 Front cabinet 32"
4 0931 3143 027 64961 Front cabinet 32"
4 0931 3143 027 64372 Front cabinet 32"
4 0931 3143 027 64033 Front cabinet 32"
4 0931 3143 027 66231 Front cabinet 32"
4 0931 3143 027 66271 Front cabinet 32"
4 0931 3143 027 66421 Front cabinet 32"
4 0931 3143 027 66431 Front cabinet 32"
4 0931 3111 257 61821 Front cabinet 33
4 0940 3121 237 55874 Front cabinet 32"
4 0940 3121 237 56421 Front cabinet 32"
4 X370 3127 107 60722  Front cabinet 32"
5 0050 3139 120 01911 Wordmark
5 0050 3139 120 01831 Wordmark
5 0050 3139 120 01821 Workmark
6 1114 3139 268 03791 Keyboard control assy
6 0052 3139 177 88002 Keyboard control knobs
6 0053 3139 124 62452 Keyboard control knobs
7 5213 2422 264 00537 Loudspeaker 4R 15W
7 5213 2422 264 00588 Loudspeaker 4R 15W
8 0041 3139 124 62171 Lens
11 1116 3139 188 89021 Side AV 

0188 3139 124 62521 Bracket for digital module
8192 4822 320 11091 Coaxial cable with rediation absorption
0188 3139 124 67271 Cover bracket for Digital
0383 3139 124 67911 Enseo cover ITV
1H53 3139 124 64031 System bracket
1183 3139 267 18262 Module side I/O
1181 3139 267 18551 System interface Assy
8500 3139 131 06221 Flex cable for digital module
8P06 3139 131 06971 LVDS cable
8P06 3139 131 05471 LVDS cable
8P06 3139 131 06001 LVDS cable
8188 2422 070 98257 Mains cord - China
8189 2422 070 98248 Mains cord AUS/NZ
8188 4622 001 56774 Mains cord EU
8188 2422 070 98151 Mains cord EU
8187 9965 000 07586 Mains cord UK
8187 2422 070 98208 Mains cord UL
8187 4822 321 10886 Mains cord EU
8600 3139 131 05451 Phono cable for digital tuner
1188 3122 137 23171 PSU
1910 3139 238 13171 Remote control RC1553814/01
1910 3139 238 11832 Remote control RC1683701
1910 3139 238 10241 Remote control RC1683702
1910 3139 238 10301 Remote control RC4343
1910 3139 238 12971 Remote control RC4347
7298 3139 123 22551 Speaker form
0259 2522 200 00024 Stand screw
0259 3139 128 78021 Stand screw
0259 3139 128 78311 Stand screw
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